

Dear Prospective Donor,

We appreciate your consideration in donating to Elk Grove Youth Baseball. We are a baseball organization focused on developing boys and girls in learning the game of baseball at multiple age levels. We are based out of the Elk Grove community in Sacramento County since 1949.

Yearly we have over 700 boys and girls playing in our league. We are also one of the only leagues to have a Champions Division. The Champion's Division is open to players 6-21 yrs. old that have physical or cognitive disabilities. We believe everyone should have a chance to play baseball.

The cost for us to maintain the fields and equipment are very costly and we look for generous companies to help donate to our league.

We are looking for companies to donate items for our league fundraiser. This is a Dinner/Dance night for the families and community which will be held in Elk Grove.

We would appreciate any kind of products, event tickets, gift cards, etc. that we can give away as prizes, auction off, or add to our raffle baskets. We will also accept monetary donations to the league to help pay for baseball equipment for the kids and to help maintain the fields.

We are a non-profit organization, and all donations are tax- deductable.

If you have any questions about making a donation or becoming a sponsor for Elk Grove Youth Baseball league please feel free to contact: Vice President at vp@elkgroveyouthbaseball.com or call 916-431-8104

Thank You for your time and consideration.

Donations can be mailed to: Elk Grove Youth Baseball c/o Nick Rammer 9918 Kent Street #4 Elk Grove, CA 95624

Nick Rammer Vice President Elk Grove Youth Baseball Tax I.D. # 77-0229868